
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:07 

Statistics : from 01/04/2011 to 30/04/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    238 | 635,967 |   7 | 23.45% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    194 | 464,071 |   2 | 19.11% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    158 | 228,930 |   8 | 15.57% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |    117 | 188,072 |  23 | 11.53% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |     83 | 157,131 |   3 |  8.18% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     72 | 153,668 |   4 |  7.09% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |     63 | 121,191 |  14 |  6.21% | 

  8 | Barb                         |     36 |  53,058 |   2 |  3.55% | 

  9 | Jackie Green                 |     18 |  40,429 |   2 |  1.77% | 

 10 | Bob Henson                   |     14 |  36,541 |   0 |  1.38% | 

 11 | Pam the goose                |      9 |  15,634 |   0 |  0.89% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |      5 |   6,691 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 13 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,937 |   2 |  0.20% | 

 14 | Frogman (not at home)        |      2 |   2,333 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |      1 |   1,773 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 16 | Rabbit                       |      1 |   1,222 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 17 | Ali                          |      1 |   1,149 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 18 | shaz                         |      1 |     961 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Bri.                         |  23 |    117 | 188,072 | 34.33% | 

  2 | Frogman                      |  14 |     63 | 121,191 | 20.90% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |   8 |    158 | 228,930 | 11.94% | 

  4 | Jackie                       |   7 |    238 | 635,967 | 10.45% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   4 |     72 | 153,668 |  5.97% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |   3 |     83 | 157,131 |  4.48% | 

  7 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    194 | 464,071 |  2.99% | 

  8 | Barb                         |   2 |     36 |  53,058 |  2.99% | 

  9 | Jackie Green                 |   2 |     18 |  40,429 |  2.99% | 

 10 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   3,937 |  2.99% | 

 11 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |     14 |  36,541 |  0.00% | 

 12 | Pam the goose                |   0 |      9 |  15,634 |  0.00% | 

 13 | JoeH                         |   0 |      5 |   6,691 |  0.00% | 

 14 | Frogman (not at home)        |   0 |      2 |   2,333 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      1 |   1,773 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      1 |   1,222 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Ali                          |   0 |      1 |   1,149 |  0.00% | 

 18 | shaz                         |   0 |      1 |     961 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 635,967 |    238 |   7 | 30.10% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 464,071 |    194 |   2 | 21.97% | 

  3 | Smokey                       | 228,930 |    158 |   8 | 10.84% | 

  4 | Bri.                         | 188,072 |    117 |  23 |  8.90% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            | 157,131 |     83 |   3 |  7.44% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook | 153,668 |     72 |   4 |  7.27% | 

  7 | Frogman                      | 121,191 |     63 |  14 |  5.74% | 

  8 | Barb                         |  53,058 |     36 |   2 |  2.51% | 



  9 | Jackie Green                 |  40,429 |     18 |   2 |  1.91% | 

 10 | Bob Henson                   |  36,541 |     14 |   0 |  1.73% | 

 11 | Pam the goose                |  15,634 |      9 |   0 |  0.74% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |   6,691 |      5 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 13 | Adam                         |   3,937 |      2 |   2 |  0.19% | 

 14 | Frogman (not at home)        |   2,333 |      2 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1,773 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 16 | Rabbit                       |   1,222 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 17 | Ali                          |   1,149 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 

 18 | shaz                         |     961 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 23/04/2011 |     65 | 128,941 |   4 |  6.40% | 

  2 | 08/04/2011 |     59 | 117,851 |   4 |  5.81% | 

  3 | 13/04/2011 |     54 |  98,222 |   3 |  5.32% | 

  4 | 12/04/2011 |     53 | 103,963 |   2 |  5.22% | 

  5 | 27/04/2011 |     51 | 110,190 |   2 |  5.02% | 

  6 | 05/04/2011 |     49 | 109,190 |   3 |  4.83% | 

  7 | 22/04/2011 |     48 | 105,755 |   4 |  4.73% | 

  8 | 28/04/2011 |     48 |  99,085 |   2 |  4.73% | 

  9 | 24/04/2011 |     41 |  93,817 |   2 |  4.04% | 

 10 | 11/04/2011 |     39 |  81,578 |   2 |  3.84% | 

 11 | 21/04/2011 |     37 |  82,481 |   3 |  3.65% | 

 12 | 01/04/2011 |     36 |  71,472 |   5 |  3.55% | 

 13 | 09/04/2011 |     36 |  72,920 |   1 |  3.55% | 

 14 | 29/04/2011 |     33 |  68,077 |   3 |  3.25% | 

 15 | 06/04/2011 |     33 |  63,658 |   3 |  3.25% | 

 16 | 10/04/2011 |     32 |  64,021 |   2 |  3.15% | 

 17 | 26/04/2011 |     31 |  69,315 |   1 |  3.05% | 

 18 | 07/04/2011 |     29 |  56,425 |   3 |  2.86% | 

 19 | 19/04/2011 |     29 |  67,766 |   2 |  2.86% | 

 20 | 14/04/2011 |     27 |  60,854 |   1 |  2.66% | 

 21 | 30/04/2011 |     26 |  45,170 |   2 |  2.56% | 

 22 | 17/04/2011 |     26 |  59,978 |   1 |  2.56% | 

 23 | 20/04/2011 |     25 |  51,050 |   1 |  2.46% | 

 24 | 18/04/2011 |     24 |  52,075 |   3 |  2.36% | 

 25 | 25/04/2011 |     24 |  54,583 |   1 |  2.36% | 

 26 | 16/04/2011 |     16 |  39,713 |   1 |  1.58% | 

 27 | 04/04/2011 |     14 |  27,876 |   2 |  1.38% | 

 28 | 15/04/2011 |     12 |  22,664 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 29 | 03/04/2011 |     10 |  20,126 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 30 | 02/04/2011 |      8 |  13,942 |   2 |  0.79% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Wednesday 27th April 2011  |     57 | 129,744 |   1 |  5.62% | 

  2 | GMT Friday 8th April 2011      |     49 | 106,066 |   1 |  4.83% | 

  3 | GMT Wednesday 13th April 2011  |     45 |  94,219 |   1 |  4.43% | 

  4 | GMT Monday 11th April 2011     |     35 |  72,042 |   1 |  3.45% | 

  5 | GMT Saturday 9th April 2011    |     34 |  73,901 |   1 |  3.35% | 

  6 | GMT Tuesday 26th April 2011    |     32 |  65,742 |   1 |  3.15% | 

  7 | GMT Sunday 10th April 2011     |     31 |  64,614 |   1 |  3.05% | 

  8 | GMT Easter Sunday 24th Apr ... |     30 |  73,516 |   1 |  2.96% | 

  9 | GMT Wednesday 20th April 2011  |     28 |  67,526 |   1 |  2.76% | 

 10 | GMT Good Friday 22nd April ... |     28 |  59,279 |   1 |  2.76% | 

 11 | GMT Tuesday 12th April 2011    |     27 |  57,352 |   1 |  2.66% | 



 12 | Happy Birthday FN              |     26 |  57,045 |   1 |  2.56% | 

 13 | GMT Monday 18th April 2011     |     24 |  58,131 |   1 |  2.36% | 

 14 | GMT Friday 15th April 2011     |     24 |  58,052 |   1 |  2.36% | 

 15 | GMT Sunday 17th April 2011     |     23 |  49,084 |   1 |  2.27% | 

 16 | GMT Tuesday 19th April 2011    |     22 |  51,368 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 17 | GMT Easter Monday 25th Apr ... |     22 |  47,533 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 18 | Ping Jackie (photos)           |     22 |  36,225 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 19 | GMT Thursday 28th April 2011   |     21 |  47,791 |   1 |  2.07% | 

 20 | GMT Saturday 23rd April 2011   |     21 |  36,643 |   1 |  2.07% | 

 21 | GMT Friday 29th April 2011     |     20 |  43,604 |   1 |  1.97% | 

 22 | GMT Thursday 7th April 2011    |     19 |  43,313 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 23 | GMT Friday 1st February        |     19 |  39,637 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 24 | Good afternoon                 |     17 |  43,906 |   1 |  1.67% | 

 25 | GMT Thursday 14th April 2011   |     17 |  35,706 |   1 |  1.67% | 

 26 | Back to normal                 |     16 |  34,013 |   1 |  1.58% | 

 27 | GMT Saturday 16th April 2011   |     15 |  31,468 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 28 | Ping Jackie G                  |     15 |  29,827 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 29 | Tomorrow...                    |     15 |  25,893 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 30 | mastermind                     |     14 |  32,797 |   1 |  1.38% | 

 31 | GMT Thursday 21st April 2011   |     14 |  27,652 |   1 |  1.38% | 

 32 | GMT Tuesday 5th April 2011     |     13 |  26,725 |   1 |  1.28% | 

 33 | Strange F & F                  |     12 |  31,053 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 34 | GMT Wednesday 6th April 2011   |     12 |  24,554 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 35 | Happy Birthday JackieG         |     12 |  19,469 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 36 | GMT Sunday 3rd April 2011      |     11 |  23,375 |   1 |  1.08% | 

 37 | Latest on youngest (19/04/ ... |     11 |  20,404 |   1 |  1.08% | 

 38 | GMT Saturday 30th April 2011   |     11 |  19,206 |   1 |  1.08% | 

 39 | Update on youngest.            |     11 |  17,413 |   1 |  1.08% | 

 40 | Had another try                |     11 |  15,602 |   1 |  1.08% | 

 41 | 'Twas a bit noisy here.....    |      9 |  18,690 |   1 |  0.89% | 

 42 | Calke Abbey.                   |      8 |  13,432 |   1 |  0.79% | 

 43 | GMT Easter Sunday 24th Apr ... |      7 |  13,583 |   1 |  0.69% | 

 44 | A Little Video show            |      7 |  12,747 |   1 |  0.69% | 

 45 | No Frog  !!!                   |      7 |  11,752 |   1 |  0.69% | 

 46 | March Statistics               |      7 |   9,817 |   1 |  0.69% | 

 47 | Serius housekeeping/nest b ... |      7 |   9,257 |   1 |  0.69% | 

 48 | Smokey                         |      6 |  11,404 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 49 | Bri & Froggie                  |      6 |  11,325 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 50 | GMT Saturday 2nd April 2011    |      6 |  10,707 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 51 | GMT Monday 4th April 2011      |      6 |  10,610 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 52 | LOA                            |      6 |   8,727 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 53 | Ping Jackie and Smokey.        |      6 |   8,483 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 54 | Happy anniversary Bernadet ... |      5 |   8,182 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 55 | FAO: Bernadette                |      4 |   8,884 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 56 | Froggie is having us on!!      |      4 |   4,624 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 57 | Malaysia F1                    |      3 |   5,475 |   1 |  0.30% | 

 58 | holiday pics                   |      3 |   4,561 |   1 |  0.30% | 

 59 | I bottled it!                  |      3 |   4,451 |   1 |  0.30% | 

 60 | Remember, remember 16th April  |      3 |   4,160 |   1 |  0.30% | 

 61 | Tip for national               |      3 |   3,275 |   1 |  0.30% | 

 62 | GMT Thursday 31st March 2011   |      3 |  14,281 |   0 |  0.30% | 

 63 | bliss                          |      2 |   2,250 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 64 | Cruise pics                    |      2 |   2,624 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 65 | China F1                       |      1 |   1,909 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 66 | No Bri or Froggie this mor ... |      1 |   1,543 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 67 | Evening Folks                  |      1 |   1,466 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 68 | Evening all                    |      1 |   1,334 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 69 | Has the lover returned         |      1 |     754 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 70 | HV F1 2011                     |      1 |     961 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 



Total found messages : 1015 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    298 | 548,741 |  16 | 29.36% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    239 | 636,928 |   7 | 23.55% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    194 | 464,071 |   2 | 19.11% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    154 | 242,962 |  25 | 15.17% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     62 | 120,352 |  13 |  6.11% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     45 |  50,023 |   2 |  4.43% | 

  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     13 |  34,709 |   0 |  1.28% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      5 |   6,691 |   0 |  0.49% | 

  9 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   3,937 |   2 |  0.20% | 

 10 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,773 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 11 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |      1 |   1,422 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 12 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      1 |   1,149 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1015 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    298 | 548,741 |  16 | 29.36% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    239 | 636,928 |   7 | 23.55% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    218 | 366,509 |  38 | 21.48% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    194 | 464,071 |   2 | 19.11% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     45 |  50,023 |   2 |  4.43% | 

  6 | Mozilla                     |     18 |  41,400 |   0 |  1.77% | 

  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   3,937 |   2 |  0.20% | 

  8 | Xnews                       |      1 |   1,149 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1015 for 30 days 

New threads : 67 

Total replies : 948 

Total modified threads : 70 

Total size : 2112758 bytes (2,063.24 KB) 

Total lines : 26185 lines 

Total users : 18 

Average number of messages by user : 56.39 

Average size of messages by user : 117,375.44 bytes (114.62 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,454.72 

 

 


